BBBBBBB

Open Belgian Championship Finswimming 2024
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Ofticial results
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1 Judges and Timekeepers

Chief judge:

e Free Duerinckx

Swimming-style judges:
e Kiristof Hendrickx

e Free Duerinckx

Speaker:

e Free Duerinckx

Starter/Starting judge:

e Rik Meeuwissen

Time-keepers:

e lane 1: Willy Jordens

e lane 2: Jo Vanvoorden

e lane 3: Karin Neehus

e lane 4: Marc Thuwis

e lane 5: Bart Bielen

e lane 6: Judith Nienhuis

e lane 7: Jeroen Op den Kelder

e lane 8: Theo Flores Roa
Turning judges:

e Lutgardis Cuppens

15m line judges:

e Maarten Vandebroek

e Paul Kellens

Chief secretary:

e Dorien Baeten



2 General Results

2.1 Competition 1: 100m Bi-Fins

211

Place

I B Y I N N

[y
[y

12
13
14
15

2.1.2

Place

(]

NN AW

10
11
12

Women

Name

Croes
HARZE
S'heeren

Boon

Meeuwisse
Joosten
Ashby
Detournay
GALLO
Fischer
Gout
Chaitram
Vandebroek
Quintiens
LAMTALSSI

Men

Name

Croes
Poludniak

Cornelissen
Glebeek
POUSSART
Vanvoorden

GUEVORKYAN

de Jong
Kaczmarek
Kaczmarek
Vanvoorden
Huybrechts

First Name

Elise
Marine
Mirte
Floor
Ella-May
Anyk
Yvanka
Doriana
Sandra
Lia
Lucie
Bodijne
Heleen
Linda
Zineb

First Name

Matisse
Stijn

Roelant
Liam
Cali
Thomas
Aramé

Lars
Mathias
Lucas
Alexander
Fons

club Cat
Nautilus SEN
LGM SEN
Nautilus SEN
Vinzw Utrecht J2
Oceanus J1
Vinzw Utrecht SEN
Oceanus SEN
Nautilus J1
LGM J2
DJK VIR J3

Vinzw Utrecht J3
Vinzw Utrecht J?2

Nautilus
Nautilus
LGM

club

Nautilus
Nautilus
Vinzw
Utrecht
Oceanus
LGM
Nautilus
LGM
Vinzw
Utrecht
Nautilus
Nautilus
Nautilus
Nautilus

J3
V3
SEN

Cat

SEN
Vo

Vo

SEN
J1
J1
J1

J2
J2
J3
J3
J4

chrono

00:49,75
00:51,99
00:56,10
00:59,38
01:00,19
01:01,46
01:03,78
01:05,24
01:12,31
01:16,03
01:16,97
01:17,07
01:22,55
01:25,72
01:28,41

chrono

00:46,59
00:49,84

00:50,47
00:55,42
00:55,69
00:56,05
00:57,65

00:58,06
01:01,00
01:06,01
01:07,53
01:18,00



2.2 Competition 2: 800m Surface

2.2.1 Women
Place Name First Name club
1 Ashby Yvanka Oceanus
2.2.2 Men
Place Name First Name club
1 Bieler Phil Jason DJK VIR

2 Rabijns Wouter Nautilus

Cat

SEN

Cat

SEN
Vo

chrono

09:24,55

chrono

07:15,75
08:52,00



2.3 Competition 3: 100m Surface

2.31

Place

O I\ AW -

2.3.2

Place

N AW -

Women

Name

Boon
S'heeren
Ashby
Bommel
GALLO
Meeuwisse
Bommel
Chaitram
GALLO

Men

Name

ALAIMO
Glebeek
de Jong
GUEVORKYAN
Joosten

First Name

Floor
Mirte
Yvanka
Zoé
Sarah
Ella-May
Aizza
Bodijne
Sandra

First Name

Léonard
Liam
Lars

Aramé
Biran

club

Vinzw Utrecht
Nautilus
Oceanus

Vinzw Utrecht

LGM
Oceanus
Vinzw Utrecht
Vinzw Utrecht
LGM

club

LGM
Oceanus
Vinzw Utrecht
LGM
Vinzw Utrecht

Cat

J2
SEN
SEN

J4

J1

J1

J3

J2

J2

Cat

SEN
SEN
J2
J1
V2

chrono

00:53,17
00:55,09
00:58,72
01:01,42
01:03,14
01:03,67
01:05,32
01:08,68
01:16,29

chrono

00:41,58
00:50,12
00:51,75
00:52,32
00:52,33



2.4 Competition 4: 200m Bi-Fins

241

Place

1
2
3
4
5

Women

Name

HARZE
Detournay
Bommel
Bommel
Quintiens

24.2 Men

Place

AN AW

Name

Croes
Cornelissen
Poludniak
Vanvoorden
de Jong
Kaczmarek

First Name club
Marine LGM
Doriana Nautilus

Z0é Vinzw Utrecht
Aizza Vinzw Utrecht
Linda Nautilus

First Name club
Matisse Nautilus
Roelant Vinzw Utrecht

Stijn Nautilus
Thomas Nautilus

Erik Vinzw Utrecht

Lucas Nautilus

Cat

SEN
J1
J4
J3
V3

Cat

SEN
Vo
Vo
J1
V2
J3

chrono

01:56,40
02:30,96
02:49,56
02:49,66
03:05,33

chrono

01:46,44
02:00,65
02:00,83
02:13,27
02:14,63
02:34,61



2.5 Competition 5: 50m Surface

2.5.1 Woman

Place Name

Croes
Boon
S'heeren
Joosten
Meeuwisse
Bommel
Ashby
Bommel
Chaitram
Gout
Fischer

ok
e~ IR I 0 P S

2.5.2 Men

Place Name

1 ALAIMO
2 Glebeek

First Name

Elise
Floor
Mirte
Anyk
Ella-May
Aizza
Yvanka
Zoé
Bodijne
Lucie
Lia

First Name

Léonard
Liam

club

Nautilus
Vinzw Utrecht
Nautilus
Vinzw Utrecht
Oceanus
Vinzw Utrecht
Oceanus
Vinzw Utrecht
Vinzw Utrecht
Vinzw Utrecht
DJK VIR

club

LGM
Oceanus

Cat

SEN
J2
SEN
SEN
J1
J3
SEN
J4
J2
J3
J3

Cat

SEN
SEN

chrono

00:20,19
00:23,51
00:24,22
00:24,70
00:26,96
00:27,97
00:28,06
00:28,84
00:29,90
00:31,43
00:34,71

chrono

00:19,92
00:20,26



2.6 Competition 6: 50m Bi-fins

2.6.1

Place

O I\ AW -

10
11
12
13
14
15

2.6.2

Place

ORI AW -

10

Women

Name

Croes
HARZE
S'heeren

Boon

Meeuwisse
Ashby
Detournay
GALLO
GALLO
Fischer
Gout
LAMTALSSI
Vandebroek
Quintiens
Huybrechts

Men

Name

Croes
Bieler
Cornelissen
Poludniak
Glebeek
Vanvoorden
POUSSART
de Jong
Kaczmarek
Vanvoorden
Kaczmarek
Huybrechts

First Name

Elise
Marine
Mirte
Floor
Ella-May
Yvanka
Doriana
Sarah
Sandra
Lia
Lucie
Zineb
Heleen
Linda
Julie

First Name

Matisse
Phil Jason
Roelant
Stijn
Liam
Thomas
Cali
Lars
Mathias
Alexander
Lucas
Fons

club

Nautilus
LGM
Nautilus
Vinzw Utrecht
Oceanus
Oceanus
Nautilus
LGM
LGM
DJK VIR
Vinzw Utrecht
LGM
Nautilus
Nautilus
Nautilus

club

Nautilus
DJK VIR
Vinzw Utrecht
Nautilus
Oceanus
Nautilus
LGM
Vinzw Utrecht
Nautilus
Nautilus
Nautilus
Nautilus

Cat

SEN
SEN
SEN
J2
J1
SEN
J1
J1
J2
J3
J3
SEN
J3
V3
JS

Cat

SEN
SEN
Vo
Vo
SEN
J1
J1
J2
J2
J3
J3
J4

chrono

00:23,36
00:23,84
00:26,47
00:27,35
00:27,48
00:29,94
00:30,37
00:30,75
00:31,84
00:32,94
00:33,75
00:34,19
00:35,20
00:38,64
00:39,01

chrono

00:21,47
00:22,73
00:23,33
00:23,44
00:24,17
00:24,87
00:25,05
00:25,27
00:28,56
00:29,32
00:30,19
00:33,75



2.7 Competition 7: 400m Surface

2.7.1 Women

Place Name

1 Ashby

2.7.2 Men

Place Name

1 de Jong

First Name

Yvanka

First Name

Erik

club

Oceanus

club

Vinzw Utrecht

Cat

SEN

Cat

V2

chrono

04:30,10

chrono

04:35,10



2.8 Competition 8: 50m Apnea

2.8.1 Women
First
Place Name Name club
1 Croes Elise Nautilus
2 Boon Floor Vinzw Utrecht
3 Chaitram Bodijne Vinzw Utrecht
4 Meeuwisse Ella-May Oceanus
2.8.2 Men
First
Place Name Name club
1 Croes Matisse Nautilus
2 ALAIMO Léonard LGM
3 Glebeek Liam Oceanus
4 de Jong Erik Vinzw Utrecht
5 GUEVORKYAN Aramé LGM
6 de Jong Lars Vinzw Utrecht

Cat

SEN
J2
J2
J1

Cat

SEN
SEN
SEN
V2
J1
J2

chrono

00:18,67
00:24,82
00:29,03
00:29,10

chrono

00:17,52
00:18,30
00:19,73
00:22,51
00:22,67
00:24,50



2.9 Competition 9: 200m Immersion

2.9.1 Women
Place Name
1 Joosten
2.9.2 Men
Place Name
1 Bieler
2 Joosten

First Name club Cat
Anyk Vinzw Utrecht SEN

First Name club Cat

Phil Jason DJK VIR SEN
Biran Vinzw Utrecht V2

chrono

02:13,86

chrono

01:32,16
01:59,76



2.10 Competition 8: 4 x 100m Multi Mixed (SB)

Place Name
1 Cornelissen
Joosten
Joosten
Boon

2 POUSSART
GALLO
GUEVORK
YAN
GALLO

3 de Jong
Gout

de Jong

Bommel

4 Kaczmarek
Detournay

Vanvoorden
Quintiens

Poludniak
S'heeren
Croes
Croes

First Name

Roelant
Anyk
Biran
Floor

Cali
Sandra

Aramé
Sarah

Erik
Lucie
Lars
Zoé

Mathias

Doriana

Thomas
Linda

Stijn
Mirte
Matisse
Elise

Team

UT1
UT1
UT1
UT1

LGM
LGM

LGM
LGM

UT2
UuT2
UT2
UuT2

NAUT2
NAUT2
NAUT2
NAUT2

NAUT1
NAUT1
NAUT1
NAUT1

Cat

VO
SEN
V2
J2
Total

J1
J2

J1
J1
Total

V2
J3
J2
J4
Total

J2
J1
J1
V3
Total

VO
SEN
SEN
SEN
Total

chrono

03:39,75

04:03,46

04:18,25

04:31,38

DQ



3 Be

Igian Results

3.1 Competition 1: 100m Bi-Fins

311

Place
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

3.1.2

Place

NN AW -

=]

Women
First
Name Name
Croes Elise
HARZE Marine
S'heeren Mirte
Detournay Doriana
GALLO Sandra
Vandebroek Heleen
Quintiens Linda
LAMTALSSI Zineb
Men
First
Name Name
Croes Matisse
Poludniak Stijn
POUSSART Cali
Vanvoorden Thomas
GUEVORKYAN Aramé
Kaczmarek Mathias
Kaczmarek Lucas
Alexand
Vanvoorden er
Huybrechts Fons

club

Nautilus
LGM
Nautilus
Nautilus
LGM
Nautilus
Nautilus
LGM

club

Nautilus
Nautilus
LGM
Nautilus
LGM
Nautilus
Nautilus

Nautilus
Nautilus

Cat

SEN
SEN
SEN
J1
J2
J3
V3
SEN

Cat

SEN
Vo
J1
J1
J1
J2
J3

J3
J4

chrono

00:49,75
00:51,99
00:56,10
01:05,24
01:12,31
01:22,55
01:25,72
01:28,41

chrono

00:46,59
00:49,84
00:55,69
00:56,05
00:57,65
01:01,00
01:06,01

01:07,53
01:18,00



3.2 Competition 2: 800m Surface

3.2.1 Women
3.2.2 Men
Place Name

1 Rabijns

First Name

Wouter

club

Nautilus

Cat

Vo

chrono

08:52,00



3.3 Competition 3: 100m Surface

3.3.1 Women
Place Name First Name club
1 S'heeren Mirte Nautilus
2 GALLO Sarah LGM
3 GALLO Sandra LGM
3.3.2 Men
Place Name First Name club
1 ALAIMO Léonard LGM

2 GUEVORKYAN  Aramé LGM

Cat
SEN

J1
J2

Cat

SEN
J1

chrono

00:55,09
01:03,14
01:16,29

chrono

00:41,58
00:52,32



3.4 Competition 4: 200m Bi-Fins

3.41 Women
Place Name First Name club Cat chrono
1 HARZE Marine LGM SEN 01:56,40
2 Detournay Doriana  Nautilus J1 02:30,96
3 Quintiens Linda Nautilus V3 03:05,33
3.4.2 Men
Place Name First Name club Cat chrono
1 Croes Matisse Nautilus SEN 01:46,44
2 Poludniak Stijn Nautilus \Al 02:00,83
3 Vanvoorden Thomas Nautilus J1 02:13,27
4 Kaczmarek Lucas Nautilus J3 02:34,61



3.5 Competition 5: 50m Surface

3.5.1 Woman
Place Name
1 Croes
2 S'heeren
3.5.2 Men
Place Name
1 ALAIMO

First Name club

Elise Nautilus
Mirte Nautilus

First Name club

Léonard LGM

Cat

SEN
SEN

Cat

SEN

chrono

00:20,19
00:24,22

chrono

00:19,92



3.6 Competition 6: 50m Bi-fins

3.6.1 Women
Place Name First Name club Cat chrono
1 Croes Elise Nautilus SEN 00:23,36
2 HARZE Marine LGM SEN 00:23,84
3 S'heeren Mirte Nautilus SEN 00:26,47
4 Detournay Doriana Nautilus J1 00:30,37
5 GALLO Sarah LGM J1 00:30,75
6 GALLO Sandra LGM J2 00:31,84
7 LAMTALSSI Zineb LGM SEN 00:34,19
8 Vandebroek Heleen Nautilus J3 00:35,20
9 Quintiens Linda Nautilus V3 00:38,64
10 Huybrechts Julie Nautilus JS5 00:39,01
3.6.2 Men
Place Name First Name club Cat chrono
1 Croes Matisse Nautilus SEN 00:21,47
2 Poludniak Stijn Nautilus \ Al 00:23,44
3 Vanvoorden Thomas Nautilus J1 00:24,87
4 POUSSART Cali LGM J1 00:25,05
5 Kaczmarek Mathias Nautilus J2 00:28,56
6 Vanvoorden Alexander Nautilus J3 00:29,32
7 Kaczmarek Lucas Nautilus J3 00:30,19
8 Huybrechts Fons Nautilus J4 00:33,75



3.7 Competition 7: 400m Surface

3.7.1 Women

3.7.2 Men



3.8 Competition 8: 50m Apnea

3.8.1 Women
Place Name First Name
1 Croes Elise
3.8.2 Men
Place Name First Name
1 Croes Matisse
2 ALAIMO Léonard

3 GUEVORKYAN Aramé

club

Nautilus

club

Nautilus
LGM
LGM

Cat

SEN

Cat

SEN
SEN
J1

chrono

00:18,67

chrono

00:17,52
00:18,30
00:22,67



3.9 Competition 9: 200m Immersion

3.9.1 Women

3.9.2 Men



3.10 Competition 8: 4 x 100m Multi Mixed (SB)

First

Place Name Name Team Cat chrono
1 POUSSART Cali LGM J1
GALLO Sandra LGM J2
GUEVORKYAN Aramé LGM J1
GALLO Sarah LGM J1

Total 04:03,46
2 Kaczmarek Mathias NAUT2 J2
Detournay Doriana  NAUT?2 J1
Vanvoorden Thomas NAUT2 J1
Quintiens Linda NAUT2 V3

Total 04:31,38
Poludniak Stijn NAUT1 Vo
S'heeren Mirte NAUT1 SEN
Croes Matisse @ NAUT1 SEN
Croes Elise NAUT1 SEN

Total DQ
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